PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Steven Bui	03/24/2010
Narayan Dass Taneja	03/24/2010
Manoocher Mansouri Aliabadi	03/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSI Optoelectronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	12525 Chadron Avenue	
City:	Hawthorne	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 90250		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12689349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)709-3193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-795-2386

Email: sona@patentmetrix.com

Correspondent Name: Sona Dalal

Address Line 1: 14252 Culver Drive

Address Line 2: 914

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UDT122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sona Dalal

Total Attachments: 3

source=UDT122_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0777 JF \$40.00 1268934

501196216

source=UDT122_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=UDT122_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Steven Bui, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18712 Rochelle Avenue, Cerritos, CA 90703; Narayan Dass Taneja, residing at 6200 Seville Court, Long Beach, CA 90803; and Manoocher Mansouri Aliabadi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11528 Duque Drive, Studio City, CA 91604 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Wavelength Sensitive Sensor Photodiodes, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on January 19, 2010 and assigned United States Patent Application Number 12/689,349;

AND WHEREAS, OSI Optoelectronics, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 12525 Chadron Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0779

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intend	ling to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.
This 14th day of March, 2010	fekt steren bow
Si	gnature of Peter Steven Bui
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF LO angeles 5	Ω
On 3/24/20/0, before me, Accuracy Steven Bui who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	Notary Public, personally appeared Peter evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within e same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws true and correct.	s of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph i
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Laure & marshall
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
	ing to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.
This 24th day of March, 2010 Sign	gnature of Manoocher Mansouri Aliabadi
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF LOS Angeles ss.	/ ′
COUNTY OF LOW Angeles ss.	
Manoocher Mansouri Aliabadi who proved to me on the subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to	Markall, Notary Public, personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is o me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that y upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	s of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Laur & markell
SEAL]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LAURA L. MARSHALL Commission # 1814895 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm Expires Sep 25, 2012	Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 06/04/2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending t	to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.	
	Janajar Dass Taneja	
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los angeles ss.		
On 3/24/2010, before me, Laura &	Marshall, Notary Public, personally appeared	
Narayan Dass Taneja who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of correct.	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Laura & marshall	
[SEAL] LAURA L. MARSHALL. Commission # 1814895 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2012	Notary Signature	